

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2275 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.774 OF 2018**

M/s. Jalaram Builders & Ors.

...Applicants

vs.

M/s. Jalaram Commercial
Premises CHS Ltd.

...Respondent

Mr. Mahadeo Anantrao Choudhari for Applicants.

Mr. Pawan Rajpal i/b Divekar & Co. for the Respondent

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATED : 31ST OCTOBER 2023

P. C. :

1. Learned Advocate for Respondent seeks time to file reply to Civil Application for stay.
2. Learned Advocate for Applicants submits that Execution Proceedings is kept on 20th November 2023.
3. List the matter on 16th January 2024.
4. Parties are directed to take adjournment in Executing Petition beyond 16th January 2024.

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]