

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.774 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2275 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.774 OF 2018**

Jalaram Builders & Ors. : Appellants  
Vs.  
Jalaram Commercial Premises CHS Ltd. & Ors. : Respondents

-----  
Adv. M. A. Choudhari a/w Adv. Trisha Choudhari, for the Appellants.  
Adv. Siddhant Varunkar. i/by Divekar and Co. for the Respondents.  
-----

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 14TH FEBRUARY, 2024**

**PC. :**

1. Stand over to 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.
2. Interim Arrangement to continue till then.

**(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)**