

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2275 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.774 OF 2018

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.07.31
11:10:08 +0530

Jalaram Builders & Ors. ...Applicants/Appellants

Vs.

Jalaram Commercial Premises CHS Ltd.
& Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Trisha Choudhari i/b. M. A. Choudhari, for the Appellants.

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. R. Joshi i/b. Divekar & Co., for Respondents.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 30th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. A praecipe is moved by learned counsel for the Respondents making a grievance that in view of interim arrangement recorded in the earlier order, the execution proceedings are not continued and therefore, this application for interim stay needs to be heard as soon as possible on its own merits. It is submitted that even the first appeal is pending without admission.

2. Learned counsel for the Applicants/Appellants seeks adjournment.

3. Stand over to 13.08.2025 for hearing Civil Application No.2275 of 2018. Ad-interim order granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)