

ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK

Digitally  
signed by  
ANANT  
KRISHNA  
NAIK  
Date:  
2025.08.14  
13:17:25  
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2275 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 774 OF 2018**

Jalaram Builders And Ors. ...Applicants/Appellants  
Versus  
Jalaram Commercial Premises CHS Limited & Ors. ...Respondents

\*\*\*\*

Ms Trisha Choudhari i/b. Adv. M. A. Choudhari for Applicants/Appellants  
Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w. Mr. Sandeep Wankhede i/b. Divekar & Co. for the  
Respondents

\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.**

**DATED : 13<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025**

**P.C.:**

. At the request of learned Counsel for the Applicants/Appellants, who  
submits that arguing Counsel Mr. M. A. Choudhari is not available today, stand  
over to 25/08/2025. To be listed under 'urgent admission' category .

**(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)**