



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.774 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2275 OF 2018

Jalaram Builders & Ors. ...Appellants/Applicants

*Versus*

Jalaram Commercial Premises

CHS Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. M. A. Choudhari for the Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar a/w Mr. Shubham Jadhav & Mr. Gaurav Varkad  
i/by Divekar & Co.for the Respondents.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 7 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Admit.

2. List this matter on 8 December 2025 for considering Civil  
Application No.2275 of 2018.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]