

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 774 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2275 OF 2018

SAYYED
SAEED
ALI
AHMED
ALI

Digitally
signed by
SAYYED
SAEED ALI
AHMED ALI
Date:
2026.02.23
17:11:05
+0530

Jalaram Builders & Ors.

....Appellants/Applicants

Versus

Jalaram Commercial Premises CHS Ltd. & Ors.

....Respondents

Ms. Trisha Choudhary i/by Mr. Mahadeo A. Choudhary for the
Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Subham D. Jadhav i/by Divekar & Co. for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 23rd FEBRUARY 2026

P. C. :

1. List this Appeal for “final hearing” in its normal course.
2. Compilation of documents/paper-book to be filed and served within six months from today, failing which, Appeal shall stand dismissed without recourse to the Court.
3. Records and proceedings be called.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]