

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2275 OF 2018

In

FIRST APPEAL 774 OF 2018

Jalaram Builders And Ors. ...APPLICANT
V/S

Jalaram Commercial Premises Chs LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Mahadeo Choudhari for Appellant

Mr. Yashodhan Divekar & Mr. Shubham Jadhav i/b Divekar for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 18/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)